Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

August 22, 2016	CONTACT:
PRESS RELEASE	Fire Chief Kenny West
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION	(770) 228-2129

THE SPALDING COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT ANNOUNCES THE 12TH ANNUAL "FIREFIGHTERS FOR KIDS" CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

The firefighters of Spalding County are hosting the 12th Annual "Firefighters For Kids" Charity Golf Tournament to be held on:

Thursday, September 15, 2016 beginning at 9:00 a.m.

Morgan Dairy Golf Club 525 Morgan Dairy Road Griffin, Georgia 30224

Proceeds from this annual golf tournament are used to provide Christmas gifts to the children of Spalding County who would likely wake up to no toys, gifts or clothes on Christmas morning without our help. There are over 100 children in our community who have been identified as needy and will probably not enjoy the traditional Christmas that many of us are accustomed to. The proceeds collected from the golf tournament helps to provide gifts for these children.

The Spalding County Firefighters are actively soliciting donations, golf teams, raffle prizes and hole sponsorships for the tournament. The cost is \$180.00 per 4-man team and \$100.00 for hole sponsorship. Make all checks payable to "Firefighters for Kids". Registrations, Cash Donations and raffle prizes can be mailed to or dropped off at the Spalding County Fire and Administrative Complex 1005 Memorial Drive, Griffin, Georgia 30223. Additional information and registration forms can be located on the Spalding County website (www.spaldingcounty.com) Public Notices and Press Releases link and on the Spalding County Fire Department – Community Involvement page.

For more information, please contact:

Lieutenant Keith Tate at 770-597-0691 or Jennifer Cannon at 404-625-5730.